
Brown (2-10) -vs- Boston U. (15-10)
3/14/2026 at Boston, MA (BU Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kasey Ricard (11-5)
Loss: Edie Cobb (0-6)
HBP: Abby Bettencourt, Kasey Ricard
PB: Lily Burns (1), Livia Christopher (1)
 
Start: 12:45 PM   Time: 2:08   Attendance: 56   Weather: low 40s, windy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Brown 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2
Boston U. 2 5 6 4 X 17 13 0

Brown 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jasmine Hsiao 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Elli Thompson lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Maggie Foxx 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Macy Borowski dp 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Kaicee Klus pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reagan Crosthwaite dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Cameron Zytkewicz ra 2b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Lily Burns c 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Maya Choksi ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Lily Berlinger cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jaime Ketter ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Amanda Deng rf 2 0 1 0 0 1 3
Edie Cobb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Annie Finch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Abby Bettencourt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 0 3 0 3 8 7

HBP: Macy Borowski (1)
E: Maggie Foxx (1); Maya Choksi (1)

Boston U. 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Irys Kline rf 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Aimee Metz rf 3 2 0 0 0 0 4
Brooke Deppiesse 2b 2 4 1 1 1 0 0
Sophie Naivar dp 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Mary Catherine Stanley ph 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kylie Doherty lf 4 3 3 4 0 0 0
Megan Coyle 1b 2 3 2 3 2 0 0
Camryn Lyons cf 2 1 2 3 1 0 0
    Olivia Delong ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kyomi Apalit 3b 3 0 2 0 0 0 2
    Cara Edwards ph 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Livia Christopher c 3 1 2 1 0 0 2
    Chloe Dryden ph 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Madolyn Coupal ss 1 1 0 1 2 0 0
    Kieren McHugh ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kasey Ricard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ava Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Haley Ganino p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 17 13 15 9 2 8

2B: Megan Coyle (1); Camryn Lyons (1)
HR: Kylie Doherty (1)
HBP: Brooke Deppiesse (1); Mary Catherine Stanley (1)

Brown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Edie Cobb (L, 0-6) 2.0 5 6 6 5 2 3 0 0 0 11 16 0 4 52
Annie Finch 1.1 3 5 4 3 0 1 0 0 0 8 11 3 1 47
Abby Bettencourt 0.2 5 6 6 1 0 1 0 2 0 7 10 1 1 53
Totals 13 17 16 9 2 5 0 2 0 26 37 4 6 152

Boston U. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kasey Ricard (W, 11-5) 4.0 2 0 0 2 7 0 0 1 0 14 17 2 3 88
Ava Johnson 0.1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 17
Haley Ganino 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 5
Totals 3 0 0 3 8 0 0 1 0 18 22 3 4 110



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Brown - Top of 1st BRO BOS
Jasmine Hsiao flied out to cf to right center (1-2 KSB). 0 0
Elli Thompson grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKKFFB). 0 0
Maggie Foxx struck out looking (3-2 BKBBFK). 0 0

Boston U. - Bottom of 1st BRO BOS
Irys Kline singled up the middle (2-2 KBBF). 0 0
Brooke Deppiesse reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Irys Kline out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Sophie Naivar struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFFS). 0 0
Brooke Deppiesse advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Brooke Deppiesse advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
Kylie Doherty homered to right field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Brooke Deppiesse scored. 0 2
Megan Coyle singled up the middle (2-2 BKFBF). 0 2
Camryn Lyons walked (3-2 BBKBKB); Megan Coyle advanced to second. 0 2
Kyomi Apalit grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 2

Brown - Top of 2nd BRO BOS
Macy Borowski hit by pitch (2-2 SBSH). 0 2
Cameron Zytkewicz ra singled through the left side (0-2 FS); Macy Borowski advanced to second. 0 2
Kaicee Klus pinch ran for Macy Borowski. 0 2
Lily Burns walked (3-2 BSFBBB); Cameron Zytkewicz ra advanced to second; Kaicee Klus advanced to third. 0 2
Maya Choksi struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS). 0 2
Lily Berlinger struck out looking (1-2 FFBFK). 0 2
Amanda Deng struck out swinging (1-2 FFFBS). 0 2

Boston U. - Bottom of 2nd BRO BOS
Livia Christopher singled to right center (3-2 BBBKF). 0 2
Livia Christopher advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 2
Madolyn Coupal walked (3-2 BBKKFBB). 0 2
Madolyn Coupal advanced to second on a wild pitch, advanced to third; Livia Christopher advanced to third
on a wild pitch, scored. 0 3
Irys Kline walked (3-2 KSBBFBFFB). 0 3
Aimee Metz pinch ran for Irys Kline. 0 3
Brooke Deppiesse singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Aimee Metz advanced to second; Madolyn Coupal
scored. 0 4
Annie Finch to p for Edie Cobb. 0 4
Sophie Naivar lined out to lf (1-2 BKK). 0 4
Kylie Doherty flied out to cf to right center (0-0). 0 4
Megan Coyle walked (3-1 BKBBB); Brooke Deppiesse advanced to second; Aimee Metz advanced to third. 0 4
Camryn Lyons singled to center field, 2 RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Megan Coyle advanced to third; Brooke Deppiesse
scored; Aimee Metz scored. 0 6
Camryn Lyons advanced to second on an error by ss; Megan Coyle scored, unearned. 0 7
Kyomi Apalit singled to third base (1-1 BK); Camryn Lyons advanced to third. 0 7
Kyomi Apalit advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 7
Livia Christopher lined out to cf (3-2 BKSBB). 0 7

Brown - Top of 3rd BRO BOS
Aimee Metz to rf. 0 7
Jasmine Hsiao popped up to 2b (1-2 FBFF). 0 7
Elli Thompson grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 0 7
Maggie Foxx grounded out to 3b (2-2 SBFBF). 0 7

Boston U. - Bottom of 3rd BRO BOS
Madolyn Coupal walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 7



Aimee Metz reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBBK); Madolyn Coupal advanced to second on a throwing
error by 3b. 0 7
Brooke Deppiesse walked (3-2 BFFBFFBFFFB); Aimee Metz advanced to second; Madolyn Coupal advanced
to third. 0 7
Sophie Naivar reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Brooke Deppiesse advanced to second; Aimee Metz
advanced to third; Madolyn Coupal out at home 1b to c. 0 7
Kylie Doherty singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (0-0); Sophie Naivar advanced
to third; Brooke Deppiesse scored; Aimee Metz scored. 0 9
Abby Bettencourt to p for Annie Finch. 0 9
Megan Coyle doubled to right center, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Kylie Doherty scored; Sophie Naivar scored. 0 11
Megan Coyle advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 11
Camryn Lyons doubled to left field, RBI (1-1 FB); Megan Coyle scored. 0 12
Kyomi Apalit singled to right field (0-0); Camryn Lyons advanced to third. 0 12
Livia Christopher singled to shortstop, RBI (0-1 K); Kyomi Apalit advanced to second; Camryn Lyons scored. 0 13
Kieren McHugh pinch hit for Madolyn Coupal. 0 13
Kieren McHugh fouled out to lf (0-0). 0 13
Aimee Metz grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 13

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Brown - Top of 4th BRO BOS
Madolyn Coupal to ss for Kieren McHugh. 0 13
Macy Borowski to dp for Kaicee Klus. 0 13
Macy Borowski singled to pitcher (3-2 BBKBF). 0 13
Reagan Crosthwaite to dp for Macy Borowski. 0 13
Cameron Zytkewicz ra struck out swinging (3-2 BSSBFBS). 0 13
Lily Burns walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Reagan Crosthwaite advanced to second. 0 13
Maya Choksi struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 0 13
Jaime Ketter pinch hit for Lily Berlinger. 0 13
Lily Burns advanced to second; Reagan Crosthwaite advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 13
Jaime Ketter struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 0 13

Boston U. - Bottom of 4th BRO BOS
Lily Berlinger to cf for Jaime Ketter. 0 13
Brooke Deppiesse hit by pitch (3-1 BBBKB). 0 13
Mary Catherine Stanley pinch hit for Sophie Naivar. 0 13
Mary Catherine Stanley hit by pitch (1-2 KKH); Brooke Deppiesse advanced to second. 0 13
Kylie Doherty singled to shortstop (1-2 BFS); Mary Catherine Stanley advanced to second; Brooke
Deppiesse advanced to third. 0 13
Megan Coyle walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Kylie Doherty advanced to second; Mary Catherine Stanley advanced
to third; Brooke Deppiesse scored. 0 14
Edie Cobb to p for Abby Bettencourt. 0 14
Olivia Delong pinch hit for Camryn Lyons. 0 14
Olivia Delong struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSS). 0 14
Cara Edwards pinch hit for Kyomi Apalit. 0 14
Cara Edwards walked, RBI (3-2 BSBBKFB); Megan Coyle advanced to second; Kylie Doherty advanced to
third; Mary Catherine Stanley scored. 0 15
Chloe Dryden pinch hit for Livia Christopher. 0 15
Chloe Dryden walked, RBI (3-2 KBBFBB); Cara Edwards advanced to second; Megan Coyle advanced to
third; Kylie Doherty scored. 0 16
Madolyn Coupal reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-1 BKB); Chloe Dryden out at second ss to 2b; Cara
Edwards advanced to third; Megan Coyle scored. 0 17
Aimee Metz grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 KBB). 0 17

Brown - Top of 5th BRO BOS
Camryn Lyons to cf for Olivia Delong. 0 17
Kyomi Apalit to 3b for Cara Edwards. 0 17
Livia Christopher to c for Chloe Dryden. 0 17
Ava Johnson to p for Kasey Ricard. 0 17
Amanda Deng singled through the right side (1-1 BF). 0 17
Jasmine Hsiao struck out looking (3-2 BBFFBK). 0 17
Elli Thompson walked (3-2 KBFFBFBB); Amanda Deng advanced to second. 0 17
Haley Ganino to p for Ava Johnson. 0 17



Maggie Foxx lined out to lf (0-1 F). 0 17
Reagan Crosthwaite grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 0 17

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Boston U. - Bottom of 5th BRO BOS


